Chintakunta Karuna of H.No.1-5-63/1, on Plot No.36 & 39 in Survey
No.227/A, Teachers Colony, Budvel, Rajendra Nagar, Ranga Reddy Dist.,
Hyderabad, Telangana-500030, (hereinafter referred as 'borrowers') to repay the
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.38,07,114.52 (Rupees Thirty Eight lacs
Seven Thousand One Hundred Fourteen and paise Fifty Two only) as on
02.07.2025 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges etc till date of
realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the

[...]

on this 04th day of September of the year 2025.
The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of
Indian Overseas Bank for an amount of Rs.38,65,875.52 (Rupees Thirty eight lakhs,
Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five and paise Fifty Two Only) as on
03.09.2025 with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests as agreed, charges etc.,
from the aforesaid date mentioned in the demand notice till date of payment less repay-
ments, if any, made after issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on the date
of taking possession is Rs.38,65,875.52 (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs, Sixty Five
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Five and paise Fifty Two Only) payable with
further interest at contractual rates & rests, charges etc., till date of payment.
The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) of the Section 13
of the Act, in respect of time available to them, to redeem the secured assets.